 SC4624
Fully integrated,hall-effect-based current sensor IC
Copyright © 2025  Semiment Technology Inc.                   1                                www.semiment.com
1. Features
 Differential Hall sensing rejects common-
mode fields and nearly zero magnetic
hysteresis.
 1.2 mΩ primary conductor resistance

SC4624 Fully integrated,hall-effect-based current sensor IC
Rev.A1.1                                                         4                                            www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Ordering Information Mark IPR (A) Sens (Typ) at VCC = 5 V (mV/A) Ambient, TA(℃) Package Packing Quantity
SC4624DC-20B5F-TR SC4624 ±20 100 -40~125 SOP-8L TR 4000/reel
SC4624DC-30B5F-TR SC4624 ±30 66.7 -40~125 SOP-8L TR 4000/reel
SC4624DC-50B5F-TR SC4624 ±50 40 -40~125 SOP-8L TR 4000/reel
Ordering Information Format
SC4624DC-30B5R-TR
Part Number
Device Family
SC4624: Integrated current sensor
Pack Designation
DC：SOP8
Pack Designation
TR: Tape & Reel
BK: Bulk
Output Mode
R: Ratiometric
F: Fixed
Test Current
30: 30A
40: 40A
50: 50A
Current Polarity
B: Bidirectional
U: Unidirectional
Power Supply
5: 5V
3: 3.3V
SC4624 Fully integrated,hall-effect-based current sensor IC
Rev.A1.1                                                         5                                            www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Max. Units
VCC Supply Voltage  0 15 V
VRCC Reverse Supply Voltage  0 -0.5 V
VIOUT Output Voltage  0 15 V
VRIOUT Reverse Output Voltage  0 -0.5 V
TA Operating Ambient Temperature  -40 125 ℃
TJ(max) Junction Temperature   150 ℃
TStg Storage Temperature  -40 150 ℃
Note:
Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect device reliability.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Max. Units
VESD_HBM HBM Human-Body Model(HBM), ESDA-JEDEC JS-001 -4 4 kV
VESD_CDM CDM Charged-Device Model(CDM), ESDA-JEDEC JS-0 -750 750 V
8. Isolation Specifications
SOP-8L PACKAGE SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE
Parameter Symbol Comments Rating Unit
SOP-8L Package Isolation Characteristics
Dielectric Surge Strength
Test Voltage
VSURGE
Tested ±5 pulses at 2/minute in compliance to IEC 61000-4-5 1.2 μs
(rise) / 50 μs(width).
6000 V
Dielectric Strength Test
Voltage
VISO
Agency type-tested for 60 seconds per UL standard 60950-1 (edition 2);
production- tested at VISO for 1 second, in accordance with UL 60950-
1 (edition 2).
3750 VRMS
Working Voltage for Basic
Isolation
VWVBI
Maximum approved working voltage for basic (single) isolation
according to UL 60950-1 (edition 2)
420 Vpk or VDC
297 VRMS
Clearance Dcl Minimum distance through air from IP leads to signal leads. 4.2 mm
Creepage Dcr
Minimum distance along package body
from IP leads to signal leads.
4.2 mm
Comparative Tracking